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SCHEDULE A

Trademark
ALLTAC
BACKOFF
CENTRAL
CENTRAL

CP Plus Design
FLASH-TITE
GLASS-PAK
GLASSEAL
GLASSWEB
GREENCORE
GREY CORE
PADLOCK ULTRAFLEX
POLYSEAL
POWER PAK
SAFETEX
SECURITY
STRES-FLEX
STRES-PRUF

Trademark
TRU SEAL

Registration No.

1,364,485
1,623,625
1,673,422
1,644,411
1,384,952
377,331

1,444,127
1,247,084
1,274,336
1,274,334
1,294,242
761,529

1,371,287
1,389,900
1,279,841
159,309

1,247,083
1,279,842

Serial No.
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Preparcd by and return to:

Laurie G. Lang, Esq.
Haynes and Boone, L.L.P.
901 Main Strecet, Suite 3100
Dallas, Texas 75202-3789

RELEASE OF LIENS

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"),
SPINNAKER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Dclaware corporation, HELLER FINANCIAL, INC,, a
Delaware corporation ("Heller') both in its individual capacity as a Lender and as Agent for the
Lcenders, and the Lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (the "Lenders")
entered into that cerlain Credit Agrcement dated as of September 29, 1995 (as amended by the
first amendment to that certain Credit Apreement dated as of April S, 1996, the "Agreement”)
(unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used hevein shall have the meaning
ascribed to them in the Agrecment), and

WIIEREAS, as of October 23, 1996 the total amount of indebledness of every nature, including
without limitation principal, accrued and unpaid interest, all costs and cxpenses, and fees
(including ITeller’s legal fecs) relating to the credit facilities in connection with the Agreement
(the "Obligation")was paid in full by Borrower resulting in the rclease, pursuant to that certain
payoff letter dated as of October 22, 1996, of all security intercsts in collateral held by Heller as
Apgcnt [or the benefit of I.enders, and all other sccurity interests securing payment of the
Obligalions under the Loan Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF TIIE FOREGOING and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hcreby
acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agrees as follows:

All liens and sccurity interests held by Heller as Agent for Lenders, securing payment of
the Obligations of Borrower pursuant to the Agreement, including without limitation
those evidenced by the Security Agreements, the Security Docuinents, and liens in those
trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" are hereby released and discharged in their entirety, and
are now canceled and void.

a-#668547 v2 - Releasa of Trademark Llens.wpd
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EXECUTED this_29_ day of Jﬂ'g , 1999,

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.
as Agent for Lenders

By‘-%@%
Names Ay i« BN/ 4

Title: =S, CUlc e Pres e

a-#6638547 v2 - Releass of Trademark Liens wpd
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EXHIBIT "A"

All trademark liens held by Heller as Agent {or Lenders, including without limitation, the following:

Trademarks

Marks Reg. No. Goods/Services

ALLTAC 1,364,485 Pressurc-Sensitive tapes

BACK OFF 1,623,625 Office and stationery items, namely, devices for removing backings
from pressurc-sensitive labels

CENTRAL 1,673,422 1.abel slock for addvess and shipping labels, and transparent label-
protection tapes.

CENTRAL 1,644,411 Adhesive tape for industrial and commercial packaging usc.

CP (and design) 1,384,952 Adhcsive backed metal foil laminates {or use in printing, wrapping,

packagmng, labeling and the like. Pressure sensitive paper stock for
the creating of Jabels, stickers and adhcsive backed specialty papers,
for a variety of applications and uscs. Adhesive carton and package
sealing tape, and adhesive backed plastic shect laminates for use in
printing, packaping, labeling and the like.

GLASS-PAK 1,444,127 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
GLASSFAL 1,247,084 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
GIlLASSWED 1,274,336 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
GREEN CORE 1,274,334 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
GRYY CORE 1,294,242 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
POLYSEAL 1,371,287 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
POWER PAK 1,389,900 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
SAFETEX 1,279,841 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
SECURITY 159,309 Gummed paper.
STRES-FLEX 1,247,083 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
STRES-PRUF 1,279,842 Adhesive carton and package sealing tape
TRU SEAL 74/561,852 Water activated, gummed, reinforced tape for industnal and
commercial packing use,
FLASI-TITE 377,331 Gummed sealing material, particularly, summed paper tape.
PADLOCK 761,529 Reinforced sealing paper tape
ULTRATFLEX
Patents
No. 4322472

2-#368547 v2 - Ralease of Tradamark Liens.wpd
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THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICLR

STATEMENT OF TERMINATION OF
FINANCING STATEMENT

This Statement of Termination of Financing Statement
is presented to a filing officer far filing pursuant to the
Uniform Commercial Code.

l. ‘The name and address of the debtor {"Debtor") is:

Central Products Company
1095 S. Fourth Avenue
Brighton, Colorado 80601
EIN: 75-110495350

2. The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is:

Heller Financial, Inc.
500 West Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60661
EIN: 36-1208070

3. This statcment refers to Original Financing Statement No. 995193 filed on October 3, 1995, with
the Register of Deeds Office in Winnebago County, Wisconsin (the "Original Financing

Statement™).
4. TERMINATION: Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the Original Financing
Statement bearing file number shown above.
SECURED PARTY:
HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

ﬁ&f\//«.—%

bkune S. O «)Ehjd—
Title: U, e Pres.
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THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER

STATEMENT OF TERMINATION OF
TINANCING STATEMENT

This Statement of Termination of Financing Statement
is presented to a filing officer for filing pursuant to the
Uniform Commercial Code.

1. The name and address of the debtor ("Debtor") is:

Central Products Acquisition Corp.
748 Fourth Street

Menasha, WI 54952-0330

EIN: 75-110495350

3%

The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party”) is:
Heller Financial, Inc,

500 West Monroe Street

Chicago, 1llinois 60661

FEIN: 36-1208070

3. This statement refers to Original Financing Statement No. 252072637 filed on September 29, 1993,
with the Secretary of State of Colorado (the "Original Financing Statement").

4. TERMINATION: Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the Original Financing
Statement bearing file number shown above.

SECURED PARTY:
HELLER FINANCIAL, INC,

@O/M

'lme —n’,g

Title: =g ‘"‘ ZS‘Jf’L
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J THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER '

STATEMENT OF TERMINATION OF
FINANCING STATEMENT

This Statement of Termination of Financing Statement j
is presented to a filing officer for filing pursuant to the
Uniform Commercial Code.

1. The name and address of the debtor ("Debtor”) is:

Central Products Company
1095 S. Fourth Avenue
Brighton, Colorado 80601
EIN: 75-110495350

2. The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is:
Heller Financial, Inc.
500 West Monroe Street
Chicago, lllinois 60661
EIN: 36-1208070

3. This statement refers to Original Financing Statement No. 352072638 filed on September 29, 1995,
with the Secretary of State of Colorado (the "Original Financing Statement™).

4. TERMINATION: Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the Original Financing
Statement bearing file number shown above.

SECURED PARTY:
HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

By: LEZ

Name: <.
Title: < e P es N
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This Statement of Termination of Financing Statement
is presented to a filing officer for filing pursuant to the
Uniform Cominercial Code.

‘ THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER

STATEMENT OF TERMINATION OF
FEINANCING STATEMENT

The name and address of the debtor ("Debtor") is:

Central Products Acquisition Coryp,
748 Fourth Sircet

Mcnasha, W1 54952-0330

EIN: 75-110495350

The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is:

Heller Financial, Inc.

500 West Monroe Street

Chicago, Illinois 60661

EIN: 36-1208070

This statement refers to Original Financing Statemient No. 995194 filed on October 3, 1995, with
the Register of Deeds Office in Winnebago County, Wisconsin (the "Original Financing

Statement").

TERMINATION: Sccured Party no longer claims a security interest under the Original Financing
Statemenlt bearing file number shown above.

SECURED PARTY:
HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

By:
Name £ 2.0
Title: . 2o e cf vt
0152002.01 51w
50008.8
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STATEMENT OF TERMINATION OF
FINANCING STATEMENT

This Statement of Termination of Financing Stalement
is presented to a filing officer for filing pursuant to the
Uniform Commercial Code.

1 The name and address of the debtor ('Debtor”) is:

Ceniral Products Company
748 Fourth Street
Menasha, WI £4952-0330
EIN: 75-110495350

2, The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is:
Heller Financial, Inc.
500 West Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60661
EIN: 36-1208070

3. This statement refers to Original Financing Statement No. Book 4650, Page 0551-0553 filed on
October 11, 1995, with the Adams County, Colorado (the "QOriginal Financing Statement").

4. TERMINATION: Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the Original Financing
Statement bearing file number shown above.

SECURED PARTY:

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

- 29 1983 18:27 TRADEMEARK 2°
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